	NPE -		
FORN (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 065;	RECORDATION FO	08-09-2005 Pate	COMMERCE DE
	sioner of Pagnts and Trademarks: Pleas	nereof.	
1. Name of conveying party:  Dennis M. Lettkeman, Qingxia Liu, John W. Wilson, Brian Randall, David R. Blackburn and Michael P. Shake  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ( ) Yes ( X ) No		Name: United States Gypsum Compan Internal Address: 125 South Franklin Street	
<ol> <li>Nature of conveyan</li> <li>(X) Assignment</li> </ol>	ce: $S-4-55$	Street Address:	
( ) Security Agree	ment ( ) Change of Name	City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> 2	ZIP: <u>60606-4678</u>
_ ( ) Other			
Execution Date: 07/07/ 07/26/05	05; 07/26/05; 07/05/05; 07/05/05; 07/26/05;	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ( ) Yes ( X ) No	
4. Application number	r(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is	being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Applicat	tion No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/152,66	1		
		1	
	Additional numbers att	ached? ( ) Yes (X) No	[.]
	of party to whom correspondence ent should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents in	involved:
Name: Internal Address:	Lawrence J. Crain Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. 300 South Wacker Drive Suite 2500 Chicago, Illinois 60606	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  (X) Enclosed  (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.	
Street Address:		Deposit account number:	
		07-2069	
City:	State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by de	eposit account)
Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached: ( ) Yes (X ) No		,
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
the original docume  Carole A  Name of Pers	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information ant.  Mickelson	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  Market and correct and any attached copy is a true  Market and correct and any attached copy is a true  Market and correct and any attached copy is a true  Market and correct and any attached copy is a true  Market and correct and any attached copy is a true  Market and correct and any attached copy is a true  Market and correct and any attached copy is a true  Market and correct and any attached copy is a true  Market and correct and any attached copy is a true  Market and correct and any attached copy is a true  Market and correct and any attached copy is a true  Market and correct and correct and copy is a true  Market and	t 2 2005  Date
lotal number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document.		2033.72380
	Mail decuments to be recorded wit	required cover sheet information to:	

Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450C

08/09/2005 GTDN11 00000047 11152661-

01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 016857 FRAME: 0032** 

U	S	G	Case	37	18

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial Number	er: <u>11/152,661</u>
Filing Date: _	June 14, 2005
Title:	FAST DRYING GYPSUM PRODUCTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we (I) hereby assign to <u>United States Gypsum Company</u>, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 125 South Franklin Street, Chicago, IL 60606-4678, its successors and assigns, our (my) entire right, title and interest in our (my) invention or improvements disclosed in the above identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in that application and any and all other applications in any country, which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of any country, which may be obtained on any of the applications.

We (I) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of the aforementioned Letters Patent of the United States to the aboveidentified assignee.

We (I) hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in the application to insert in the space above on this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.

We (I) warrant ourselves (myself) to be the owner(s) of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment.

For the consideration, upon request and at the expense of the assignee, we (I) hereby agree to cooperate and assist with any action the assignee or its successors or assigns deem necessary or desirable in regard to the preparation, filing, prosecution, procurement, enforcement, and defense of any and all of the aforementioned applications or Letters Patent.

> PATENT REEL: 016857 FRAME: 0033

Assignment USG Case 3718 Page 2
Date: 7-5-5 New M. Lettkeman
STATE OF OKlahem COUNTY OF Ma, in
On, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Dennis M. Lettkeman to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS the day and year last above given.
Notary Public House of the State of the Stat
SEAL
Date: 07/06/05
STATE OF THINKS COUNTY OF COOK
On
WITNESS the day and year last above given.
Notary Public SEAL  OFFICIAL SEAL AIDA BLEKHMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT. 30,2006

2

**REEL: 016857 FRAME: 0034** 

Assignment USG Case 3718 Page 3
Date: 7-S-S John W. Wilson
COUNTY OF Major
On
WITNESS the day and year last above given.
Notary Public  SEAL  R. HOWER  R. HOWER  SPAN R. HOWER  PUBLIC  SPONSON  SPAN R. HOWER  PUBLIC  PUBLIC  SPAN R. HOWER  PUBLIC  PUBLIC  PUBLIC  SPAN R. HOWER  PUBLIC  PUBLI
Date: 7-5-05  Dia Zalall Inventor: Brian Randall
STATE OF Oklahom 1 COUNTY OF Major
On 1-5-05, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Brian Randall to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS the day and year last above given.
John P. Howerfor Notary Public
SEAL  R. HOW  PUBLIC  PUBLIC  WANDOWSTATEO  OKUMSTATEO  3

PATENT REEL: 016857 FRAME: 0035

Assignment USG Case3718_ Page 4
Date:
STATE OF Thinais COUNTY OF COOK
On, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Brian R. Blackburn to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS the day and year last above given.  AL BUCKMAN  Notary Public  OFFICIAL SEAL  AIDA BLEKHMAN  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF HER
Notary Public  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT. 30,2006  SEAL
Date: 7/26/05 Zulh Julian Inventor: Michael P. Shake
STATE OF Illihous COUNTY OF COOK
On, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Michael P. Shake to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS the day and year last above given.
Notary Public  OFFICIAL SEAL AIDA BLEKHMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. SEPT. 30,2006

SEAL

**RECORDED: 08/04/2005** 

4